© LUMITECH Lighting Solution GmbH Technologiepark A-8380 Jennersdorf | Tel +43 (0)3329 90900 0 Fax +43 (0)3329 90900 10 office@lumitech.com www.lumitech.com
All rights reserved. The product may differ from the photos. The technical content corresponds to the conditions valid at the time of publication and is subject to change without notice.
❘❙❚ 1
LINEAR SYSTEM M - ZHAGA
Last modified: 14.10.2021 PI-LED-Linear_System_M_Zhaga_LMU2_PCR_en
❘❙❚ TECHNICAL DATA min. 2 LED modules max. 8 LED modules
Luminous source SMD LED modules
Supply voltage 48V DC

•	 The maximum system power of the PI-LED Linear M System is limited to the associated value above in column “Power typ. | max. (W)” due to its software.
• According to colour temperature and temperature of the PI-LED system, the Mac Adam tolerance takes on values < 4.
• All diagrams in this document show typical curves and not the exact behaviour of single LED modules.
❘❙❚ ORDERING DATA AND TECHNICAL DATA – LINEAR SYSTEM M
Type Description Control mode
Cable
[mm]
Lum. flux
[lm]
Voltage
[V DC]
Power
typ. | max. [W]
Energy
Efficiency Class
LTS-02020-15-LS PI-LED Linear M 2250LM / 2x280mm / 19.6W / DALI DT8 / 140mm DALI DT8 140 2,250 48 19.6 | 20 F
LTS-02020-15-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 2250LM / 2x280mm / 19.6W / DALI DT8 / 400mm DALI DT8 400 2,250 48 19.6 | 20 F
LTS-02020-16-LS PI-LED Linear M 2250LM / 2x280mm / 19.6W / ZigBee 3.0 / 140mm ZigBee 3.0 140 2,250 48 19.6 | 20 F
LTS-02020-16-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 2250LM / 2x280mm / 19.6W / ZigBee 3.0 / 400mm ZigBee 3.0 400 2,250 48 19.6 | 20 F
LTS-03020-15-LS PI-LED Linear M 3375LM / 3x280mm / 29.4W / DALI DT8 / 140mm DALI DT8 140 3,375 48 29.4 | 30 F
LTS-03020-15-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 3375LM / 3x280mm / 29.4W / DALI DT8 / 400mm DALI DT8 400 3,375 48 29.4 | 30 F
LTS-03020-16-LS PI-LED Linear M 3375LM / 3x280mm / 29.4W / ZigBee 3.0 / 140mm ZigBee 3.0 140 3,375 48 29.4 | 30 F
LTS-03020-16-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 3375LM / 3x280mm / 29.4W / ZigBee 3.0 / 400mm ZigBee 3.0 400 3,375 48 29.4 | 30 F
LTS-04020-15-LS PI-LED Linear M 4500LM / 4x280mm / 39.2W / DALI DT8 / 140mm DALI DT8 140 4,500 48 39.2 | 40 F
LTS-04020-15-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 4500LM / 4x280mm / 39.2W / DALI DT8 / 400mm DALI DT8 400 4,500 48 39.2 | 40 F
LTS-04020-16-LS PI-LED Linear M 4500LM / 4x280mm / 39.2W / ZigBee 3.0 / 140mm ZigBee 3.0 140 4,500 48 39.2 | 40 F
LTS-04020-16-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 4500LM / 4x280mm / 39.2W / ZigBee 3.0 / 400mm ZigBee 3.0 400 4,500 48 39.2 | 40 F
LTS-05020-15-LS PI-LED Linear M 5625LM / 5x280mm / 49W / DALI DT8 / 140mm DALI DT8 140 5,625 48 49 | 50 F
LTS-05020-15-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 5625LM / 5x280mm / 49W / DALI DT8 / 400mm DALI DT8 400 5,625 48 49 | 50 F
LTS-05020-16-LS PI-LED Linear M 5625LM / 5x280mm / 49W / ZigBee 3.0 / 140mm ZigBee 3.0 140 5,625 48 49 | 50 F
LTS-05020-16-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 5625LM / 5x280mm / 49W / ZigBee 3.0 / 400mm ZigBee 3.0 400 5,625 48 49 | 50 F
LTS-06020-15-LS PI-LED Linear M 6750LM / 6x280mm / 58.8W / DALI DT8 / 140mm DALI DT8 140 6,750 48 58.8 | 60 F
LTS-06020-15-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 6750LM / 6x280mm / 58.8W / DALI DT8 / 400mm DALI DT8 400 6,750 48 58.8 | 60 F
LTS-06020-16-LS PI-LED Linear M 6750LM / 6x280mm / 58.8W / ZigBee 3.0 / 140mm ZigBee 3.0 140 6,750 48 58.8 | 60 F
LTS-06020-16-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 6750LM / 6x280mm / 58.8W / ZigBee 3.0 / 400mm ZigBee 3.0 400 6,750 48 58.8 | 60 F
LTS-07020-15-LS PI-LED Linear M 7875LM / 7x280mm / 68.6W / DALI DT8 / 140mm DALI DT8 140 7,875 48 68.6 | 70 F
LTS-07020-15-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 7875LM / 7x280mm / 68.6W / DALI DT8 / 400mm DALI DT8 400 7,875 48 68.6 | 70 F
LTS-07020-16-LS PI-LED Linear M 7875LM / 7x280mm / 68.6W / ZigBee 3.0 / 140mm ZigBee 3.0 140 7,875 48 68.6 | 70 F
LTS-07020-16-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 7875LM / 7x280mm / 68.6W / ZigBee 3.0 / 400mm ZigBee 3.0 400 7,875 48 68.6 | 70 F
LTS-08020-15-LS PI-LED Linear M 9000LM / 8x280mm / 78.4W / DALI DT8 / 140mm DALI DT8 140 9,000 48 78.4 | 80 F
LTS-08020-15-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 9000LM / 8x280mm / 78.4W / DALI DT8 / 400mm DALI DT8 400 9,000 48 78.4 | 80 F
LTS-08020-16-LS PI-LED Linear M 9000LM / 8x280mm / 78.4W / ZigBee 3.0 / 140mm ZigBee 3.0 140 9,000 48 78.4 | 80 F
LTS-08020-16-LS1 PI-LED Linear M 9000LM / 8x280mm / 78.4W / ZigBee 3.0 / 400mm ZigBee 3.0 400 9,000 48 78.4 | 80 F
© LUMITECH Lighting Solution GmbH Technologiepark A-8380 Jennersdorf | Tel +43 (0)3329 90900 0 Fax +43 (0)3329 90900 10 office@lumitech.com www.lumitech.com
All rights reserved. The product may differ from the photos. The technical content corresponds to the conditions valid at the time of publication and is subject to change without notice.
❘❙❚ 3
 LINEAR SYSTEM M - ZHAGA